



Brand <b>Kruunu Herkku</b>		Description <b>Lamb roast with port wine sauce 2kg</b>	
Net Content <b>2000 Gram</b>		Functional name <b>Lamb roast</b>	
GTIN <b>06420614912973</b>	Identification <b>6354</b>	Country of origin <b>Finland</b>	Packaging <b>Box</b>

Lamb is an Easter treat! In this version, we cooked a festive port wine sauce to complement the tender taste of lamb roast. Kruunu Herkku – hand-cooked food from Juva, with a love for ingredients.

### Ingredients

Lamb 52% (Finland), sauce (water, vegetable oil (palm, coconut), red wine, port 3% (eu), maltodextrin, blackcurrant, rapeseed oil, salt, aroma, modified corn starch, onion, beef extract, color (E150c) paprika powder, garlic, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (vegetable fat-based)), sugar, white pepper, beef fondue concentrate (water, beef), yeast extract, beef fat, onion juice concentrate, acid (citric acid), sunflower oil, potato starch, caramel syrup, turmeric, herbal mixture (mint, thyme, rosemary, cloves, oregano, basil), black pepper). Highly salty. **dairy-free, lactose-free and gluten-free**

### Usage

Move the product to a heat-resistant container before heating.

### Storage

Storage below +6°C

Temperature

MAX: 6 °C MIN: 2 °C

### Allergens

<b>Gluten</b> Free from	<b>Crustacean</b> Free from	<b>Egg</b> Free from	<b>Fish</b> Free from	<b>Peanuts</b> Free from	<b>Soybean</b> Free from	<b>Milk</b> Free from
<b>Tree Nuts</b> Free from	<b>Celery</b> Free from	<b>Mustard</b> Free from	<b>Sesame Seed</b> Free from	<b>Dioxide and Sulphite</b> Free from	<b>Lupine</b> Free from	<b>Molluscs</b> Free from

### Nutrients

Nutrient basis  
100 Gram

<b>Energy</b>	715 Kilojoule, 170 Kilocalorie (international table)
<b>Fat</b>	10.25 Gram
<b>Of which saturated fat</b>	4.06 Gram
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	5.92 Gram
<b>Of which sugars</b>	1.12 Gram
<b>Protein</b>	11.37 Gram
<b>Salt equivalent</b>	1.29 Gram

### Contact

<b>Type</b>	Manufacturer
<b>Name</b>	Kruunu Herkku Oy
<b>Address</b>	Tehtaantie 12, 51900 JUVA
<b>Website</b>	www.kruunuherkku.fi

### Packaging Marks

